Attorney Docket No. 022193-150000US

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Ramot at Tel Aviv University Limited	Name: Khorsabad Lockdown LLC								
	Internal Address:								
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2004	Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Drive								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 5								
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Las Vegas								
Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nevada								
Government Interest Assignment									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 89119								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4. Application or patent number(s):									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
09/918,347 10/170,460	6,163,699 6,236,861								
	_5.283 <u>.81</u> 3								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5								
Name: Patrick R. Jewik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00								
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed								
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information								
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date								
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430								
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and								
Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP								
9. Signature:	3/1/05								
Signature	Date								
Patrick R. Jewik Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 40,456 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60433027 v1

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0911



אימות חתימ<u>תו של אדם בשם תאגיד</u>

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE OF PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF A BODY CORPORATE

I the undersigned:

אני הח"מ:

אליעזר שטינלאוף, נוטריון

Eliezer Steinlauf. Notary מנחם בגין 7 (רחי בצלאל 28), 52521 רמת - גו 7 Menachem Begin st. (28 Betzal'el st.), Ramat-Gan 52521 Fax. 03-6126555 פקט׳ Tel. 03-6124445

- 1/12/04 ניצבו לפני מאשר כי ביום דרי זאב וינפלד שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי ת.ז. מסי 056662042 ומר מנשה קיי שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי ת.ז. מסי 6-05651724 וחתמן מרצונם החופשי על המסמך שלעיל המצורף והמסומן באות אי, בשם רמות ליד אוניברסיטת תל-אביב בע"מ מסי חברה 510667140. ואני מאשר כי להוכחת רשות הנייל לחתום בשם החברה הוצג בפני אישור זכויות חתימה מאת היועץ המשפטי של החברה עוייד נדב שיחור:

Hereby certify that on 1/12/2004 appeared before me: Dr. Zeev Weinfeld (whose identity was proved to me by Israeli identity no. 056662042) and Mr. Menashe Kay (whose identity was proved to me by Israeli identity no. 05651724-6) and signed of their own free will the attached document marked A on behalf of RAMOT at Tel-Aviv University Ltd no. 510667140 And I certify that with a view to establishing the right of the above to sign on behalf of that society there has been produced to me a certification from the legal advisor of the society Mr Naday Shichor.

ולראיה הנני מאשר את חתימות החותמים הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signatures of the above named, by my own signature and seal.

> DATE: 1/12/2004 :תאריך NO: מסי סידורי: 120/04 דמי נוטריון: 342 שייח + מעיימ

אליעז שסינלאוף. ELIEZER STEINLAUF, NOTARY

> חותמת נוטריון NOTARY'S SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0912







ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. having offices at Tel Aviv University, Tel Aviv Israel ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Khorsabad Lockdown LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

	Patent Group 1								
	Ramot Pat- ent ID	Title	Inventors	Applica- tion Date	Country	Patent No	Grant . Date	Sta	
1	0019941- 00-00	HARMONIC BUFFER MAN- AGEMENT POLICY FOR SHARED MEMORY SWITCHES	MANSOUR YISHAY;ALEX ANDER KES- SELMAN	30.7.2001	U.S.A	, 2003/0069/328/1		PB	
	Patent Group 2								
2	0015191- 00-00	ADAPTIVE THRESHHOLD SCHEME FOR	LEVY HANOCH;NA OR ZOHAR	15.9.1997	U.S.A		19.12.200 0	GR	
3	0016351- 00-00	TRACKING AND PAGING MOBILE USERS CIC-CELL IDENTI- FICATION CODES FOR USER TRACKING IN	LEVY HANOCH;NA OR ZOHAR	30.7.1998	U.S.A	62468(s)	22.5.2001	GR	
4	0020041- 00-00	MOBILE COMMU- NICATION NET- WORKS DETERMAINING CLIENT LATEN- CIES OVER A	LEVY HANOCH;MA RSHAK MA-	14.6.2002	U.S.A	2016810578 8 7.453		F	

Document Id: Ramot Patent Purchase Agreement - 2 Nov 20042.doc

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0913

NETWORK

RIK

Patent Group 3

0009401-01-00

METHOD AND APARATUS PAR-TICULARLY USE-FUL FOR BLIND

DECONVOLUTION

SHALV! OFIR:WEINST **EIN EHUD**

2/12/1992 U.S.A



2/1/1994

ssignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of ecord title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previpusly executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assign-

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee will be responsible for paying any governmental fees for recording the assignment of the Patent Rights and will reimburse Assignor for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses associated with providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.



and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successor, as and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, a other legal representatives.

MOT &

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

I hereby outhenticate these signatures

AOVOCATE-NOTARY

STEINLAUF